# L050000/2255

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
K TAL

400082387234

12/08/06--01050--004 \*\*25.00



Office Use Only

## KAPLAN LAW FIRM, P.L.

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

950 S. Winter Park Drive, Suite 350-B CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA 32707

Tel (407) 260-5432 • Fax (407) 260-5468

jkaplan@kaplanlawfirm.us lpenton@kaplanlawfirm.us

JEFFREY L. KAPLAN, ATTORNEY LISA K. PENTON, LEGAL ASSISTANT

December 7, 2006

#### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

#### RE: Amendment to Articles of Organization/ Cypress Homes, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed an original Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for Cypress Homes, LLC. I have also enclosed this firm's Check No. 1130 in the amount of \$25.00 for the filing fee.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, ろう

Lisa K. Penton Legal Assistant

Enclosures

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

£~~~~

### SUBJECT: Cypress Homes, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jeffrey L. Kaplan			
(N	ame of Person)		
Kaplan Law Firm, P.L.		TAI	200
(F	'irm/Company)	LA	
950 S. Winter Park D	rive, Suite 350-I	B HAS	
	(Address)	Y OF	
Casselberry, Florida		FLORID	D 2: 35
(City/S	State and Zip Code)	IIDA	i u i u
For further information concerning this matter, please ca	all:		
Jeffrey L. Kaplan	at ( 407 )	260-5432	
(Name of Person)		& Daytime Telephone	Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			
	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is er	Certifica nclosed) Certified	00 Filing Fee, tte of Status & 1 Copy nal copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section		COURIER ADDR	ESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Cypress Homes, LLC

(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company) ۲

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on September 26, 2006 and assigned document number L05000012255

**SECOND:** This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

The Principal address, Mailing address and Manager/Member address shall be

215 Celebration Place, Suite 500, Celebration, FL 34747

20 TAL
2006 DEC 11 SECRETARY ALLAHASSE
2006 DEC 11 P 2: 35 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Dated December 2006

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Jeffrey L. Kaplan

Typed or printed name of signee